

2023 FOSTER CITY 4TH OF JULY FESTIVAL VENDOR (NON-FOOD) INFORMATION AND APPLICATION

Date of Festival: Tuesday, July 4th, 2023

Hours of Operation: 10:00 a.m. until 9:30 p.m.

Festival Location Leo J. Ryan Park

650 Shell Blvd. Foster City, CA

Application Due Date: The completed application and full payment must be received by the

application deadline date.

Application deadline is June 23, 2023

No applications will be accepted after the deadline. THERE WILL BE

NO EXCEPTIONS

Checks for the booth rental should be made payable to Foster City / Bair

<u>Island Lions Club</u>. Mail the application and payment to:

Jim Traceski

1175 Park Place, #327 San Mateo, CA 94403

Set Up: The booth must be set up between 7:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m. on July 4,

2022.

Tear Down: The booth must be removed between 8:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. on July 4,

2022.

Parking: Parking will be provided in a separate location on a first-come, first-

served basis. Only vehicles displaying a parking pass will be allowed in the vendor parking area. A parking pass will be mailed to you prior to

the event.

Duplication: The items sold may be duplicated with other vendors. If you do not

want to participate if the item you are selling is duplicated, indicate it on

your application and your fee will be returned.

Booth Space: The booths are 10'x 10'.

Space Only: A 10'x 10' space without a booth may be provided. It is recommended

that the vendor provide their own canopy or umbrella as protection from the sun. Canopies or umbrellas must be secured to withstand

strong winds.

Booth Location: The Foster City Bair Island Lions Club reserves the right to determine the

location of the vendor booths.

Equipment: Vendors must provide their own equipment, tables, chairs, etc.



2023 FOSTER CITY 4TH OF JULY FESTIVAL VENDOR (NON-FOOD) INFORMATION AND APPLICATION

Water: There are no water hook-ups available.

Electricity: No electricity will be provided. Any generator used must meet state and

federal EPA noise and exhaust rules.

Refunds: There will be no refunds after the application deadline dates.

Hold Harmless: The vendor agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the city of

Foster City and the Foster City Bair Island Lions Club (its officers,

representatives, agents, servants and volunteers) from and against any and all claims, actions lawsuits, damages, judgments, liability and expense, including attorney fees and litigation expense, in whole or in part arising out of, connected with or in any way associated with their

activities preparing for, participating in or departing from the Foster City

4th of July Festival.

Taxes: The vendor shall pay all sales or other taxes, fees, assessments required

by any applicable federal, state or local law in connection with the

vendor's participation in the event.

Contact: If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact:

Jim Traceski 650.520.7612

jimtraceski@gmail.com

2022 FOSTER CITY 4TH OF JULY FESTIVAL VENDOR (NON-FOOD) INFORMATION AND APPLICATION

Application must be received by June 23, 2023

Contact Name			
Contact Email Address			
Street Address			
City, State & Zip			
Telephone Number			
Seller's Permit Number			
Non-profit Number (Proof of tax exempt status must be submitted with	application)		
List of items to be sold, distributed, displayed or give be allowed. Non-food vendors will not be allowed to beverage.	•	•	
Description	Price	Quantity	Total
Description Space only 10'x 10'	Price \$150.00	Quantity	Total Amount \$
Space only 10'x 10' Booth(s) and Space(s) Total:	\$150.00	Quantity	Amount
Space only 10'x 10' Booth(s) and Space(s) Total:	\$150.00	Quantity	Amount \$
Space only 10'x 10' Booth(s) and Space(s) Total: Make check payable to "Foster City Bair Island Lions	\$150.00 Club"		Amount \$ \$
Space only 10'x 10'	\$150.00 Club" ess agreement and		Amount \$ \$